

Proclamation

The Twin City Society of X-Ray Technicians met on March 8, 1938, to accept the Bylaws and Constitution for the American Society of Radiologic Technologists, so that all affiliated societies of Radiologic Technologists would be established with a uniform foundation; and WHEREAS:

The Minnesota Society of Radiologic Technologists, composed of the 47 members of the former Twin City X-Ray Technicians and the Arrowhead Society was formally recognized as an affiliated society of the American Society of Radiologic Technologists on the 19th WHEREAS:

The 3000 Registered Radiologic Technologists of the State of Minnesota have recognized the need of continued professional growth and education and the exchange of technical information in the interests of better patient care; and WHEREAS:

The dedication of these people has stood in testimony of their concern for improved patient care through radiation protection, continuing education and the need for exchange of information for forty-seven years; WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week of September 22 through September 28, 1985, to be

Rabiologic Technology Week

in Minnesota, in honor of the dedicated technologists who live and work in our state.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eighteenth day of October in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-four, and of the State the one hundred twenty-

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

NOV 1 - 1984

fren anderem thome Secretary of State

*35604 0.D